
2021  FALL SPORTS COACHING STAFF 

 
SPORT 

 
LEVEL 

 
COACH 

 
EMAIL 

 
HOME GAME  

BOYS 
SOCCER 

 
Varsity 

 
Antonio Corrado 

 
corradoa@dfsd.org  

 
Springhurst 

  
Assistant 

 
Michael Corrado 

 
corradom@dfsd.org  

 

 
 

 
JV 

 
Dan Guerra 

 
guerrad@dfsd.org  

 
Springhurst 

 
 

 
Modified 

 
Scott Patrillo 

 
patrillos@dfsd.org  

 
Gould Park 

     

GIRLS 
SOCCER 

 
Varsity 

 
Carey Hickey 

 
Carey.hickey@gmail.com  

 
Springhurst 

  
Assistant 

 
Kim Reznicek 

 
reznicekk@dfsd.org  

 

 
 

 
JV 

 
Kasey Grisanti 

 
grisantik@dfsd.org 

 
Springhurst 

 
 

 
Modified 

 
Jin Park 

 
parkj@dfsd.org 

 
Gould Park 

     

GIRLS TENNIS  
Varsity 

 
Erik Bartell 

 
bartelle@dfsd.org 

 
Springhurst 

     

 
FOOTBALL 

 
Varsity 

 
Joe Cox 

 
coxj@dfsd.org  

 
Gould Park 

  
Assistant 

 
Keith Galante 

 
galantek@dfsd.org  

 
 

  
Assistant 

 
Anthony Maraglino 

 
maraglinoa@dfsd.org  

 

  
Assistant 

Kevin Kearns/ 
Tion Holness 

  

     

 
VOLLEYBALL 

 
Varsity 

 
Patty Duane 

 
duanep@dfsd.org 

 
HS Gym 

  
JV 

 
Raymond Rivera 

 
riverar@dfsd.org  

 
HS Gym 

 
 

 
Modified 

Denise Brisco/ 
Stephanie Pecora 

briscoed@dfsd.org  
MS Gym 

     

CROSS 
COUNTRY 

 
Varsity 

 
JP Kaminski 

 
kaminskij@dfsd.org 

 
 

 
 

 
Assistant 

 
Dana Molloy 

 
molloyd@dfsd.org  

 

     

 
CHEER 

 
Varsity 

 
Robin Rondout 

  
 

     

 
GIRLS SWIM 

 
Varsity 

 
Jackie Cordero 

 
jcordero@ardsleyschools.org 

 
Ardsley MS 

     

ATHLETIC 
TRAINER 

  
Taylor Deruvo 

 
deruvot@dfsd.org 

 
AT Office 

 
FITNESS CENTER 

  
Jim Lindsay 

 
lindsayj@dfsd.org 

 
Mon - Fri  
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